
ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
E-Tender Notice No: APGCL/DGM (Proc)/e-Tender/2022-23/01 

 

Invitee The Chief General Manager, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 
Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001. 

Name of the work Procurement and Supervision of Installation & Commissioning of Air 
Intake Filter for the Gas Turbine Unit of 1X100 MW Namrup 
Replacement Power Project. 

Bidder The bidder must be a Manufacturer or Manufacturer’s 
Authorized Supplier of Gas Turbine Air Intake Filters. 

 

Tender 
Processing Fee 

Online Tender Processing Fee shall be collected from Bidder 
during bidding at https://assamtenders.gov.in 

EMD 
 

INR 55,000/-(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only) EMD amount 
should be deposited online by bidder during bid submission at 
https://assamtenders.gov.in 

Start Date of Online 
Tender Submission 

02/05/2022 at 12.00 hrs. 

Last date of 
online Tender 
Submission 

Up to 12.00 hrs. of 12/05/2022 

Pre-bid Discussion  On 26/04/2022 at Office of the General Manager, NTPS at 11-30 
hrs. 
  (Bidders are requested to contact with the officials of NTPS 2 (two) days 
prior to pre-bid meeting via email at gm-ntps@apgcl.com). 
 Phone No. 7002198155 (M). 

Last date of online 
queries (if any) 

from bidder 

Up to 17.00 hrs. of 26/04/2022 

Tender opening a. Technical Bid: At 12.00 Hrs. on 13/05/2022. 
b. Price Bid:        At 12.00 Hrs. on 24/05/2022. 

For details please visit e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and 
www.apgcl.org Any addendum/corrigendum will be made available in 
https://assamtenders.gov.in only.  

 

 

                                                                                                                                                       
                    -Sd-                                                          
        Chief General Manager (Gen.),                  
                                                                              APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 
 


